	FORM: T0-1594 F 07-29-199	8 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1 m m d 1 1 2 1
	To the Honorable Commissioner 100778425	ne attached priginal documents or copy thereof.
4	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	General Signal Corporation 1 High Ridge Park	Name: Honeywell Inc.
d	Stamford, Connecticut 06904	Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza - MN12-8251
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: PO Box 524
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	1
	XX Corporation-State - New York Other	CityMinneapolis State: MN ZIP.55440-052
4	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
1	Nature of conveyance:	□ Association□ General Partnership
	s. Haldie of both by and s.	☐ Limited Partnership
		Corporation-State Delaware
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
1	☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
	Execution Date: July 21, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 666,806 - ACTIONATOR
Additional numbers attached?		ached? U Yes U No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Carolyn M. Sandberg	
	Internal Address: Honeywell Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
١	Honeywell Plaza MN12-8251 PO Box 524	□ Enclosed
	FO BOX 324	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account +
		any other fees which may be required
	Street Address:	by this paper to Deposit Account $\#08-272$
1		Deposit account number:
١	o: Minneapolis out MN 715, 15440-052	4
1	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440-052	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/28/1998 DNGUYEN 00000213 082727 666806 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Q1 FC:481 40.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Gwen D. Spurrier	July 24, 1998
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date +(1 copy for deposit account
ı	Total number of pages including b	over sheet, attachments, and document: deposit account

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GENERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignor"), a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 1 High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06904, is the owner of record of the trademark ACTIONATOR, Registration No. 666,806, issued September 9, 1958 in Class 7.

WHEREAS, HONEYWELL INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Honeywell Plaza, PO Box 524, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-0524, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, the registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed in its corporate name effective as of the 2/ day of July, 1998.

GENERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION

Name: Mitton Kleinman

Title: Chief Patent Counsel and

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

Mark: ACTIONATOR

Class: 7

Reg.No. 666,806 File No. 00003 US

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EM425410815US

Date of Deposit: July 24, 1998

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

I hereby certify that this paper--Recordation Form Cover Sheet-Trademarks Only, Assignment and fee--is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Signature of person mailing paper & fee)

Ellen V. Beautien

TRADEMARK REEL: 1760 FRAME: 0715